
STUDENT PROFILE 
SPRING 2024

Total Headcount

1,359
Total FTE*

734.4
Total Credit Hours

11,016

*DATA DEFINITIONS

Total FTE Full time equivalent enrollment (total credit hours/15)

Continuing A student continuing enrollment from the previous semester

First-time A student enrolling with CGCC for the first time after  
completion of high school

Returning A student returning to CGCC after a break in enrollment of one or more 
semesters

Transfer A student with prior college enrollment, but new to CGCC

Cross-registered A student enrolled with another college, but taking courses at 
CGCC

RACE
American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.2%

Asian 50 3.7%

Black or African American 215 15.8%

Hispanic 177 13.0%

Middle East North African 1 0.1%

Two or More Races 55 4.0%

Unknown 95 7.0%

White 763 56.1%

STUDENT TYPE
Continuing* 760 55.9%

Concurrently enrolled in high school 417 30.7%

First time* 57 4.2%

Returning* 48 3.5%

Transfer* 76 5.6%

Cross Registered* 1 0.1%

AGE

RESIDENCE

ENROLLMENT STATUS 
 Full Time
 Part Time

Under 
18

18-20 21-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+

SEX 
 Female
 Male

Greene
473
(34.8%)

Other NY 
Counties 
402
(29.6%)

Out of  
State 
14 (1.0%)

Columbia
470
(34.6%)

383 (28.2%)

976 
(71.8%)

239 
(17.6%)

472 
(34.7%)

171 
(12.6%)

206 
(15.2%) 197 

(14.5%)

65 
(4.8%)

9 
(0.7%)

612 
(45.0%)

747 
(55.0%)


